
  
MSW Structured Sequenced Program 
54 s.h. Regular Standing (Non-BSW) 
2 Year Full-Time 
 

Semester Number Course Name S.H. Total 
Fall Yr 1 SSW:6100 Thinking Like a Social Worker 3  
 SSW:6200 Development of Professional Use of Self 3  
 SSW:6300 Theory and Skills for Working with Individuals and Families 3  
 SSW:6400 Theory and Skills for Working with Organizations and Communities 3 12 

     
Spring Yr 1 SSW:6500 Social, Economic and Environmental Justice I 3  

  
SSW:6600 Engaging with Evidence  3  

 
SSW:6700 Generalist Practicum (300 hours)   3  

 
SSW:6701 Generalist Practicum Seminar   1  

  Elective* * 10* 
     
Summer Yr 1  Electives* * * 
     
Fall Yr 2 SSW:7310 or 

SSW:7410 
Clinical Practice I OR Leadership Practice I 3  

 SSW:7500 Social, Economic and Environmental Justice II 3  
 SSW:7550 Program and Practice Evaluation 3  
 SSW:7600 

SSW:7750 
SSW:7760 

Practicum with Clinical Specialization OR Practicum Leadership Specialization 
OR Practicum in School Social Work (300 hours) 

3  

 SSW:7601 or 
SSW:7751 

Clinical OR Leadership Practicum Seminar I 1 13 

     
Spring Yr 2 SSW:7320 or 

SSW:7420 
Clinical Practice II OR Leadership Practice II 3  

 SSW:7330 or 
SSW:7430 

Clinical Practice III OR Leadership Practice III 3  

 SSW:7600 
SSW:7750 
SSW:7760 

Practicum with Clinical Specialization OR Practicum Leadership Specialization 
OR Practicum in School Social Work (300 hours) 

3  

 SSW:7602 or 
SSW:7752 

Clinical OR Leadership Practicum Seminar II 1 10 

TOTAL (includes 9 s.h. electives) 54 
 
***to count for graduate credit, electives must be numbered 3000 or higher 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  
MSW Structured Sequenced Program- Students Admitted in 2026 
54 s.h. Regular Standing (Non-BSW) 
3 Year Full-Time / Part-Time - Iowa City and Des Moines Center only 
 

Semester Number Course Name S.H. Total 
Fall Yr 1 SSW:6100 Thinking Like a Social Worker  3  
 SSW:6200 Development of Professional Use of Self 3  
 SSW:6300 Theory and Skills for Working with Individuals and Families 3 9 
     
Spring Yr 1 SSW:6500 Social, Economic and Environmental Justice I 3  

  
SSW:6600 Engaging with Evidence  3 6 

     
Summer Yr 1  Elective* * * 
     
Fall Yr 2 SSW:6400 Theory and Skills for Working with Organizations and Communities 3  
 SSW:7500 Social, Economic and Environmental Justice II 3 6 
     
Spring Yr 2 SSW:6700 Generalist Practicum (300 hours)   3  
 SSW:6701 Generalist Practicum Seminar   1  
  Elective* or Short Hours Application (if student needs to meet part-time 

registration requirements for aid/loans, they may either enroll in an elective or 
submit the short hours workflow form this semester.) 

* 4* 

     
Summer Yr 2  Elective* * * 
     
Fall Yr 3 SSW:7550 Program and Practice Evaluation 3  
 SSW:7310 or 

SSW:7410 
Clinical Practice I or Leadership Practice I 3  

 SSW:7600 or 
SSW:7750 or 
SSW:7760 

Practicum with Clinical Specialization (300 hours) or Practicum 
Leadership Specialization (300 hours) or Practicum in School Social 
Work 

3  

 SSW:7601 or 
SSW:7751  

Clinical Practicum Seminar I or Leadership Practicum Seminar I 1 10 

     
Spring Yr 3 SSW:7320 or 

SSW:7420 
Clinical Practice II or Leadership Practice II 3  

 SSW:7330 or 
SSW:7430 

Clinical Practice III or Leadership Practice III 3  

 SSW:7600 or 
SSW:7750 or 
SSW:7760 

Practicum with Clinical Specialization (300 hours) or Practicum 
Leadership Specialization (300 hours) or Practicum in School Social 
Work 

3  

 SSW:7602 or 
SSW:7752 

Clinical Practicum Seminar II or Leadership Practicum Seminar II 1 10 

TOTAL (includes 9 s.h. electives)  54 
 
 
***to count for graduate credit, electives must be numbered 3000 or higher 

 
 
 
 

 



  
MSW Structured Sequenced Program 
Students Admitted in 2025 or Earlier 
54 s.h. Regular Standing (Non-BSW) 
3 Year Full-Time / Part-Time  

  
Semester Number Course Name S.H. Total 
Fall Yr 1 SSW:6100 Thinking Like a Social Worker  3  
 SSW:6200 Development of Professional Use of Self 3  
 SSW:6300 Theory and Skills for Working with Individuals and Families 3 9 

 
    

Spring Yr 1 SSW:6500 Social, Economic and Environmental Justice I 3  

  
SSW:6600 Engaging with Evidence  3 6 

     
Summer Yr 1  Elective* *  
     
Fall Yr 2 SSW:6400 Theory and Skills for Working with Organizations and Communities 3  
 SSW:7500 Social, Economic and Environmental Justice II 3  
 SSW:7550 Program and Practice Evaluation 3 9 
     
Spring Yr 2 SSW:6700 Generalist Practicum (300 hours)   3  
 SSW:6701 Generalist Practicum Seminar   1  
  Elective* or Short Hours Application (if student needs to meet part-time 

registration requirements for aid/loans, they may either enroll in an elective or 
submit the short hours workflow form this semester.) 

* 4* 

     
Summer Yr 2  Elective* * * 
     
Fall Yr 3 SSW:7310 or 

SSW:7410 
Clinical Practice I OR Leadership Practice I 3  

 SSW:7600 
SSW:7750 
SSW:7760 

Practicum with Clinical Specialization OR Practicum Leadership 
Specialization OR Practicum in School Social Work (300 hours) 

3  

 SSW:7601 or 
SSW:7751 

Clinical OR Leadership Practicum Seminar I 1 7 

     
Spring Yr 3 SSW:7320 or 

SSW:7420 
Clinical Practice II OR Leadership Practice II 3  

 SSW:7330 or 
SSW:7430 

Clinical Practice III OR Leadership Practice III 3  

 SSW:7600 
SSW:7750 
SSW:7760 

Practicum with Clinical Specialization OR Practicum Leadership 
Specialization OR Practicum in School Social Work (300 hours) 

3  

 SSW:7602 or 
SSW:7752 

Clinical OR Leadership Practicum Seminar II 1 10 

TOTAL (includes 9 s.h. electives)  54 
 
***to count for graduate credit, electives must be numbered 3000 or higher 
 
 
 
    
 



  
MSW Structured Sequenced Program 
54 s.h. Regular Standing (Non-BSW) 
4 Year Part-Time 
 

Semester Number Course Name S.H. Total 
Fall Yr 1 SSW:6100 Thinking Like a Social Worker 3  
 SSW:6200 Development of Professional Use of Self 3 6 
     
Spring Yr 1 SSW:6500 Social, Economic and Environmental Justice I 3  
  SSW:6600 Engaging with Evidence 3 6 
     
Summer Yr 1  Elective* * * 
     
Fall Yr 2 SSW:6300 Theory and Skills for Working with Individuals and Families 3  
 SSW:6400 Theory and Skills for Working with Organizations and Communities 3 6 
     
Spring Yr 2 SSW:6700 Generalist Practicum (300 hours)   3  
 SSW:6701 Generalist Practicum Seminar   1  
  Elective* or Short Hours Application (if student needs to meet part-

time registration requirements for aid/loans, they may either enroll in 
an elective or submit the short hours workflow form this semester.) 

* 4* 

     
Summer Yr 2  Elective* * * 
     
Fall Yr 3 SSW:7310 or 

SSW:7410 
Clinical Practice I OR Leadership Practice I 3  

 SSW:7500 Social, Economic and Environmental Justice II 3 6 
     
Spring Yr 3 SSW:7320 or 

SSW:7420 
Clinical Practice II OR Leadership Practice II 3  

 SSW:7330 or 
SSW:7430 

Clinical Practice III OR Leadership Practice III 3 6 

     
Summer Yr 3  Elective* * * 
     
Fall Yr 4 SSW:7550 Program and Practice Evaluation  3  
 SSW:7600 

SSW:7750 
SSW:7760 

Practicum with Clinical Specialization OR Practicum Leadership 
Specialization OR Practicum in School Social Work (300 hours) 

3  

 SSW:7601 or 
SSW:7751 

Clinical OR Leadership Practicum Seminar I 1 7 

     
Spring Yr 4 SSW:7600 

SSW:7750 
SSW:7760 

Practicum with Clinical Specialization OR Practicum Leadership 
Specialization OR Practicum in School Social Work (300 hours) 

3  

 SSW:7602 or 
SSW:7752 

Clinical OR Leadership Practicum Seminar II 1  

  Elective* or Short Hours Application (if student needs to meet part-
time registration requirements for aid/loans, they may either enroll in 
an elective or submit the short hours workflow form this semester.) 

* 4* 

TOTAL (includes 9 s.h. electives) 54 
 
 
***to count for graduate credit, electives must be numbered 3000 or higher 


